LAFAYETTE PARISH SCHOOL SYSTEM SALES TAX DIVISION

P. O. Box 3883 Lafayette, LA 70502

337/521-7353

www.laota.com www.lpssonline.com

December 11, 2023

Notice of New Hotel Occupancy Tax Effective January 1, 2024 for the City of Scott

Voters in The City of Scott have approved a new five percent (5%) occupancy tax for the City of Scott. This is in addition to the occupancy tax currently being collected for the Lafayette Convention and Visitors Commission.

City of Scott PARISH OF LAFAYETTE STATE OF LOUISIANA

Shall the City of Scott, State of Louisiana (the "City"), under the provisions of Section 338.213 of Title 47 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended, (the "Act"), and other constitutional and statutory authority, be authorized to levy and collect a tax of not exceeding 5% (the "Tax"), in perpetuity, beginning January 1, 2024, upon the paid occupancy of hotel rooms (the term "hotel" having the meaning set forth in the Act) within the City (the Tax to be in addition to any other taxes thereon) (\$225,000 reasonably expected at this time to be collected from the levy of the Tax for an entire year), with the proceeds of the Tax (after paying reasonable and necessary costs and expenses of collecting and administering the Tax) to be used to fund the construction, maintenance, and operation of a 4-H facility, a multipurpose community center, or a park or for purposes of economic development, recreation, and tourism within the City.

This additional occupancy tax will be effective beginning on January 1, 2024. Taxpayers should contact this office if there are any questions about this additional tax levy.

Lafayette Parish School System – Sales Tax Division